SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4532-4539/2023

RAMPHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP (C) NO. 23357/2023 OFFICE REPORT IN DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BELFORE THE HON'BLE COURT(IN CHAMBERS))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23357/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90046/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90049/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90052/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2077/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8326/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8328/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.8329/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.8332/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.8327/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.8330/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.

Ms. Madura Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23357/2023

Delay condoned.

Registry to process as per rules.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)