

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4532-4539/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2022 in CR No. 1676/2021 15-09-2022 in CR No. 2872/2016 15-09-2022 in CR No. 44/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 62/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 879/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 814/2020 15-09-2022 in CR No. 1675/2021 13-12-2022 in CR No. 4502/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAMPHAL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
 DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.**

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 37265/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11180/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7800-7803/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14206/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 218540/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6166-6167/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8205-8208/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5377/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 56430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8204/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 59485/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12025-12032/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7804/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2077/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9723/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 80735/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23357/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 90049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 90052/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16788/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 138827/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14204/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15432/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 120888/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20263/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20264/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28112-28113/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3266/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 26087/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8914/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 85215/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6118-6119/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 53179/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Diva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varahney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Tushant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application for impleadment (I.A. No. 218540/2023 in SLP (C) NO. 14206/2023) is allowed.
2. At the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, respondent nos.5 & 6 in SLP (Civil) No.3266/2024 are permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. List on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.
5. Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)